

c/o Regions SA Level 14 25 Grenfell Street Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 1671 Adelaide SA 5001

T: 08 8226 0227 F: 08 8226 0425 E: rccc@sa.gov.au

Received:			
Physical ID	MEM14	D04208	•
File No		CARDING STORESTORES	*****
Action Officer			
Draft Due			
Previous Corres			

 Our Ref:
 A2087736

 Telephone No:
 0428 164 162

*[/* August 2014

Hon Jay Weatherill MP Premier of South Australia State Administration Centre 200 Victoria Square ADELAIDE SA 5000

**Dear Premier** 

On behalf of the Regional Communities Consultative Council (RCCC), I write to thank you for your letter of 8 July 2014 in relation to your recent decision to reform South Australian Government Boards and Committees.

The RCCC, as an independent advisory body, advises the Minister for Regional Development on ways in which the government and communities can work together to strengthen the capacity of communities to respond to local issues and opportunities.

The RCCC held a preliminary meeting on Thursday 31 July 2014 to consider your invitation to consider the functions and format of the RCCC in order to provide input into the approach that is being taken across government.

After these discussions, the RCCC will be providing advice and recommendations to the Minister for Regional Development for his consideration.

Yours sincerely

Peter Blacker Chair Regional Communities Consultative Council

PREM14D04208



Mr Peter Blacker Chair Regional Communities Consultative Council GPO Box 1671 ADELAIDE SA 5000

Dear Mr Blacker

Thank you for your letter of 13 August 2014 to the Premier of South Australia, the Hon Jay Weatherill MP, about the Boards and Committees Reform.

Your letter has been sent to the Minister for Regional Development, the Hon Geoff Brock MP as he has been asked to provide advice to Cabinet on the future of your board or committee.

Should you have any queries about your letter, please contact the Minister's office on telephone 8226 1300.

Yours sincerely

Premier's Correspondence Unit Office of the Premier

14 August 2014

cc: Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP, Minister for Regional Development